

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 of 2023

=====

VALIBHAI JAMALBHAI HALARI

Versus

ABHAYSINGH RANVIRSINGH, CGST INSPECTOR

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 03/05/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Divyeshvar has submitted that pursuant to the previous order, the respondent-officers are present and requests for some time with the consent of learned advocate for the other side.

*Accordingly, re-list this matter on **05.07.2023**.*

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

VISHAL MISHRA