

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 of 2023**

=====

VALIBHAI JAMALBHAI HALARI

Versus

ABHAYSINGH RANVIRSINGH, CGST INSPECTOR

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**

Date : 18/09/2023

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr. A.J. Yagnik, re-list  
on **10.10.2023**.

**(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)**

**(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)**

OMKAR