

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 255 of 2023**

=====

VALIBHAI JAMALBHAI HALARI  
Versus  
ABHAYSINGH RANVIRSINGH, CGST INSPECTOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**  
**and**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 05/05/2026**  
**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

Learned advocate Mr. Vedant Rajguru for  
learned advocate Mr. A.J.Yagnik for the  
applicant prays for time.

Stand over to 18.06.2026.

**(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)**

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

JYOTI V. JANI